

SB224\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB22-224 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 5 and 6, strike "**Third-party Donor**
- 2 **Assisted Reproductive Technology Service Providers**" and substitute
- 3 "**Gamete Banks and Fertility Clinics**".
- 4 Page 3, line 13, strike "REPRODUCTIVE" and substitute "REPRODUCTION".
- 5 Page 3, line 14, strike "(ART)".
- 6 Page 3, line 17, strike "ART" and substitute "ASSISTED REPRODUCTION
- 7 TECHNOLOGY".
- 8 Page 6, line 9, strike "IN COLORADO OR THAT IS LOCATED".
- 9 Page 10, line 11, strike "BY".
- 10 Page 16, line 20, strike "OF" and substitute "FOR".
- 11 Page 21, line 12, strike "BEST".

\*\* \*\*